
Revised oo: May, 2004

Notice of Award
November 6, 2024

MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN
JMBEL Enterprises
Abdullah Kadir Bldg. Pag-Asa
Rawis, Legazpi City

Dear Ms. Beltran:

We are happy to notiry you that youl Bid dated October 29, 2024 fo{ ttle SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF FOOD SUPPLIf,S FoR SUPPLf,Mf,NTAL FI'EDING with Contract No. GS
202+10-042 , for the Contract Price equivalent to Three Million Five Hundred Niuety
Thousand Six Hundrcd Eighty Thr€€ and 201100 Pesos ( ? 3,590,683.20 ) Only , as corected
and modified .

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the folm and

the amount stipulated in the lnstructions to Bidders. Failute to provide the performance security

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation ofthis award and forfeiture of the bid security.

:"rut:,,,..
City Mayor

Conforme:

MS.
]MBEL
Abdullah BIdg. Pag-Asa

Rawis, Legazpi City

Oate: ,tl(N

M. BELTRAN

lo al
,ra;s,xfl, 44:* I

!
ir



Contract Agreement
No. B- 2021-1351-GS

'IHIS AGRREMENT made this 7t dayof Novehb.r , 2024 betwccn M& Ester E. Hamor,
City Mayor, City of Soruogon philippines ( hereinaftcr called the " Entity" ) ofthe one part and MIi
JOANNA MABELLE M. Bf,LTRAN Proprietor of JMBEL Ent€rprises ( hereinafter calied the

lier" ) of the other part:

S the Entity invited Bids fo. certain goods ard ancil lary services, viz SUppLy ANI)
and has accepted a Bid by

Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum ol Three Million Five Hurdrcd

called'1he Contract Price")

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

1. In this Agr€ement words and exprcssions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditiols ofContract referred to.

2. The following documents as rcquiEd by the 2016 revised loptemeoting Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integal part ofthis Agreernent, vrz.:

o t. Philippine Bidding Docurnents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequfuements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii, General and Special Conditions ofconkact; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliq, requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as atmexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

o

tl

lI.z

F
'lE]a

et r.i ,e

-*I{
<rzz

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto: and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Witrnitrg biddcr rsrees that
additionel docume[ts or irformation bv the GPPB
that are subseoueptly reo uired for submission rfter ahe cotrtr&ct execution.
such as the Notice to Proreed. V.riation Orders. rpd Warrantv Security.
shrll likewise form part ofthe Contract.

Winning bidder shall present Tax Clearance( for Collection) fiom the Bureau
oflntemal Reyenue as well as a copy of Business and lncome Tax retums duly
stamp€d and r€ceived by Bureau of Internal Revenue duly validated with the
tax payment made thereol.

a o 0 ol



3. In consideration fot the sunn o1' Three Million Five Hundrcd Niletv Thousa d Six
Hundrud Eishty Thrce and 20/100 Pesos ( ? 3,590,683.20 ) Onlv or such other
sums as may t|e ascertaiEd, JMBgI Eateryrises agrees to SUggtyllELpELIyEBY
OF FOOD SUPPLIES FOR SUPPLf,MENTAL FEEDING in accordance with his,4rer/its
Bid.

T'I]tr- Cit! Government ol Sorsoson agees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNES f the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance the ws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. E, HAMOR .IOANNA M. BELTRAN

4

City Mdyot

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

ACKNOWLf,DGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

NAME

MA. ESTER E. TIAMOR

above written.

RHIORF, ME this day
I

Province of So$ogon. Philippines, personally appeared
, 2024 in the City ofsorsogon.

TAX IDFNTIFICA'IION NUMBER

948-889-852

NOTARY PUBLIC

idr r:til

Known to me to be the same pemons who executed the forgoing instrument and

acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities \ /hich they represent

respcctivelY -

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

includidg page ofl which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the leff'

margin o-feaitr and every page thereofand their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal'

IN wTNEsS WHEREoF, I have hcr€unto sct my hand ttre day, the year aid place

.(lIDoc No.
Page No
BookNo.
series of

(

()wner

for:

IMBEL Enlcrp ses



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 8, 2024

MS. JOANNA MABELLE M. BELTRAN
JMBEL Enterprises
Abdullah Kadir Bldg. Pag-Ase
Rawis, Legazpi City

Dear Ms. Beltafl

Very truly you$,

,,lrsha.}
MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Name ofthe Representative ofthe

Authorized Signalure

The attach€d Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JMBEL
Etrterprises that delivery may commence on the SUPPLY AliD DELIVERY oF fooD
SUPPLIES FoR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING. effective on November 7, 2024 .

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and

conditions ofthe Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule'

Please acknowledge rcceipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below. Keep one copy and tetum the other to the City Covemment of Sorsogon.

l*?-€"1

a o 0 0l
ir

I'r

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on rrl6h'[


